



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15014/2023 & CM APPL. 59974/2023**

NAIYA SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Dabas, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill and Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **15.05.2024**

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. No time left.
2. List on 13.11.2024.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 15, 2024

Aj