



\$~55

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15014/2023 & CM APPL. 59974/2023

NAIYA SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smita Maan & Mr. Vishal
Maan, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu Priya,
Mr. Vikas Saini, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr.
Sudhir & Mr. Aman Kumar,
Advocates for GNCTD. [M:-
9911483629]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 19.05.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/MR