



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15014/2023 and CM APPL. 59974/2023**

NAIYA SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smita Maan and Mr. Vishal
Maan, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 21.11.2025.

Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 19, 2025

UK/