



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15014/2023& CM APPL. 59974/2023**

NAIYA SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Smita Maan & Mr. Vishal
Maan, Advs.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

Ch